
PO. Box 538204 Cincinnati, Ohio 45253-8204 (513) 648-3000 FLUOR DANIEL 

May 13,1999 

Fernald Environmental Management Project 
Letter No. C:C:SWP(ARWWP):99-0014 

Ohio Environmental Protection Agency 
Division of Surface Water 
CM&E - Permit Comp. Unit 
P.O. Box 1049 
Columbus, Ohio 43266-1 049 

' 3  

Gentlemen: 

OHIO ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORTS - 
FERNALD ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT PROJECT (FEMP) - NPDES PERMIT NUMBER 
11000004*ED - APRIL 1999 

Enclosed are the Ohio Environmental Protection Agency Discharge Monitoring Report forms 
for the FEMP for April 1999. If you have any questions or comment regarding these reports, 
please contact Mr. Frank Johnston at (51 3) 648-5294. 

Sincerely, n 

-bs Aquifer Restoration/Wastewater Project 

DJB:FLJ 
Enclosures 



FLUOR DANIEL 
F E R N A L D ~  

Ohio Environmental Protection Agency 
Letter No. C:C:SWP(ARWWP):99-0014 
Page 2 

C: D.J. Carr, Fluor Daniel Fernald, MS52-2 

E. H. Henry, Fluor Daniel Fernald, MS52-5 
W. A. Hertel, Fluor Daniel Fernald, MS52-5 
R. J. Janke, DOE-FEMP, MS45 
F. L. Johnston, Fluor Daniel Fernald, MS52-2 
J. D. Kappa, DOE-FEMP, MS45 
C. G. Siefert, Fluor Daniel Fern,ald, MS52-5 
E. P. Skintik, DOE-FEMP, MS45 
C. L. Tabor, Fluor Daniel Fernald, MS90 
T. J. Walsh, Fluor Daniel Fernald, MS65-2 
AR Coordiwtor, MS78 
EDC File No. 52700 

. N. Hallein, EM-42KLOV 

c w/o: L. J. Evans, Fluor Daniel Fernald, MS90 
Brenda Hoog, Fluor Daniel Fernald, MS52-2 
Donna Metzler, Fluor Daniel Fernald, MS52-5 

a 



9002 All 9501 900212 
INTHLY REPORT FORM 
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 
FemaWEnvirwvnentel 
Mansgement Roiect 
P.O. Box 538704 
Cirxinrd, OH 452534704 Hamion 

1 
999 

CONDUI 
FLOW 
MGD 

5oO50 
4.955 
3.120 
4.357 
4.157 
4.378 
4.482 
4.532 
4.489 
4.283 
4.982 
5264 
5.488 
6.426 
6.084 
6.203 
3.170 
6.277 
6.41 7 
4.884 
4.478 
4.292 
4.389 
4.236 
6.423 
4.938 
5.113 
6.480 
4.012 
4.454 
4.888 

140.700 
4.690 
6.488 
3.120 

1 
999 

PH 
(MW 
S.U. 

004M 
72 
72  
72 
72 
72 
72  
7.1 
7.0 
6.8 
6.8 
6.8 
6.8 
6.7 
6.7 
6.7 
6.7 
6.7 
6.7 
6.7 
6.7 
8.7 
6.7 
6.8 
6.8 
6.8 
6.8 
6.8 
72 
6.8 
7.1 

NIA 
WA 

72 
6.7 

1 
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PH 
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S.U. 
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7.4 
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7.4 
7.3 
7 3  
7.3 
7.4 
72  
6.9 
6.8 
6.9 
6.8 
6.8 -. ~ 

6.8 
6.8 
6.8 
6.8 
6.8 
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6.8 
6.8 
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6.0 
6.8 
72 
6.0 
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6.0 
7 2  

NIA 
WA 

7.4 
6.8 

4500 

1 IOOOOWOdl APR 1999 1 2  03/24/90 omw)08580 

4001 PARSHALL FLUME, EFFLUENTTO GREAT MIAMI R M R  

FORM 

3 
1 

WATER 
TEMP. 

C 

OOMO 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
12 
12 
14 
12 , 

12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
11 
11 
11 
12 
12 
12 
I 1  
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 

NIA 
11 
14 
10 

2 
988 

TOT.SUSP 
SOLIDS 

MWL 

o0550 
.AE 
AE 
AE 
AA 
AA 
2.8 
AA 
2.0 
AA 
AA 
AA 
AA 
AA 
AA 
AA 
AA 
AA 
AA 
AA 
AA 
AA 
AA 
AA 
AA 
AA 
AA 
AA 
AA 
AA 
AA 

66.8 
2.0 
2.8 
AA 

-.. 

3 3 2 2 2 
1 1 888 888 998 

DISS. 0 8 G  NITRO NITRO FLUOR11 
OXYGEN TOW. NHSN NM+NO3 TOTAl 

MWL MWL MWL MWL MWL 

003M) oO550 00810 oo890 00951 

7.8 AA AA 1.1 0.29 

8.5 AA 

I .  

.0.4 AA 

AA 1--3 ._ 0.28 

AA 1.4 0.31 

7.0 AA AA 1.7 0.32 

32.7 AA AA 6.6 1.20 
82 AA AA 1.4 0.30 
0.4 AA AA 1.7 0.32 
7.0 AA AA 1 .1 0.20 
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2 . . . . .  3 
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2 
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COPPER CHROMI GBOD 
TOT,REC HEX- 5 DAV 

UGA CMll MGA 

O l l l Q  M220 80082 

4.8 AA 
AA 

AA 
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- .  . - 
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._ . . 

. . .  .. . . .. 

... .- . .. -_ ... . .. . . . . ._ . . . . . . . ... . 

20.5 .. AA. AA . . . .. . ._ .. - . . . .. .. . . . . . . . 
6.2 -. - . AA . . . . AA 
8.2 ._ .AA.  ' AA 
4.6 . . _. . __  A9 ;AA ' 

... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. .. . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . 

... .. . _. - . . . .. .. . ... . 

M 01 118 - 1.8 rrgrl; W220 - 6.0 WL; - 2.0 m#L. 

... . .  

ARWWPRojedMgr. FDF 
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U.S. DEPARTMENTOF ENERGY 
F m l d  Em'- 
Management- 
P.O. Box 638704 
Ci-,OH452538704 HfmiItcm 
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1- APR 1999 1 2  03/24/90 OH0009Ci80 

4oM SPILLWAY FROM STORMWATER RETENTION BASIN 
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.. - 
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4 

2 
4 
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4 
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MWL MOA MWL MWL MWL UWL UWL 

O0550 OOglO o0830 00685 w951 01 074 01 om 

I 

. . . . . .  

. . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . . . .  . . . . .  

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . .  . .  . .  

. . . . . . . . .  . . .  

. . . . . . . .  . . . . . .  . .  . . .  . . . . .  - 
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. . .  

. . .  . .  

NO WATER OVERFLOWED FROM THE STWRMWATER RETENTION BASIN. 

REPORTER 

ARWWPRojectMgr. FDF 
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23 
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29 
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- - 4  

COPPER 
l'Wr,REC 

UWL 

01119 

3 
1 

CHROMI 
HEX-Ds 

UWL 

01220 

.. 

.. .. . .  . 

. -  .. . . .. . -. 

. . - . . . . . . _. .. . 
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. .. . . .... . ._ ... -. . . .  . 

. .  2 ... . 

4 :  
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. .. . . .. . .. . . . . . . . -  . .  
.. . . 

NO WATER OVERFLOWED FROM THE SrORMWATER RETENTlON BASIN. 6 
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P.O. Box 638704 4589 SEWAGE SLUWE AFTER DEWATERING 
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COPPER 
CU,TOT 
MWKG 
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. .. . . . .  . .  
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. .. 
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... . . 
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. 
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0.700 

ARWPRojectMgr. FDF 
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1- - APR 1989 1 1 03/24/80 OH0009580 U.S. DEPARTMENTOF ENERGY 
F e m s l d E m r i m  
Mensgement Roiect 
P.O. B O X 5 3 8 7 0 4  
cmmat i ,OH452~704 Harnnton 

4601 SEWAGE TREATMENT P M  EFFLUENT . .  

FLOW 
MGD 

5oo50 
0.066 
0.022 
0.042 
0.024 
0.066 
0.093 
0.088 
0.077 
0.092 
0.057 
0.040 
0.073 
0.074 
0.074 
0.078 
0.083 
0.008 
0.060 
0.- 
0.075 
0.107 
0.089 
0.060 
0.036 
0.033 
0.066 
0.083 
O.iM 

' 0.072 
0.038 

1 .SI1 
0.066 
0.107 
0.008 

1 3 2 
899 1 QQ8 

CUNDUI PH GBOD 
5 DAY 

S.U. MOn 

00400 
6.0 
6.0 
6.1 
6.5 
6.5 
6.3 
6.3 
6.4 
6.3 
6.4 
6.8 
6.7 
6.6 
6.6 
6.3 
6.3 
6.4 
8.4 
7.1 
6.7 
6.6 
6.0 
7.0 
6.6 
6.6 
6.6 
6.6 . 
6.4 
6.4 
6.3 

80082 

6.9 

6.5 

6.3 

6.2 

6.0 

12.8 

6.0 

4.6 

WA 64.1 
WA 7.0 
7.1 12.8 
6.0 4.6 

2 
998 

TOT.SUSP 
SOLIDS 

MCUL 

00530 

36.2 

32.4 

32.4 

33.0 

37.0 

62.0 

22.0 

14.0 

258.0 
32.7 
62.0 
14.0 

FORM 

2 
998 

AMMONl 
NHSN 
RlKyL 

00810 

0.19 

1 

0.78 

0.87 
0.67 
0.78 
0.1 e 

AA: oO630 - 2.0 InglL; mi0 - 0.io m#L; 80082 - 2.0 mg/L. 


